COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING 

THE 2020 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  BLOCK GRANT  

BUDGET  

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. That total appropriations in the 2020 Community Development Block Grant 

Budget be decreased from Five Million, Four Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand, Seven Hundred 

Fifty-Seven ($5,437,757) Dollars to Five Million, Three Hundred Forty Thousand, Seven Hundred 

Eighty-Six ($5,340,786) Dollars. 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

CDBG     

Expenditures 

Account #  Account Title    From  To 

90720   Police Overtime              $  64,500 $  77,346 

90920   Program Administration  $213,791 $230,920